Appendix A

From: mohammed sajid [mailto:msajid68@hotmail.co.uk] Sent: 13 September 2011 23:10 To: Paul Carter Subject: Revised Fares

Paul,

I, as representative of Chorley Hackney carriage drivers, have been asked to send you a revised tariff sheet with their requirements. Attached is a modified tariff sheet. The only difference between the current one and the new one attached is the subsequent drop distance and fare.

The revised distance is now 1/17th of a mile (103.5 yards or 94.6 metres) and the fare has reverted back to 10p. All other values remain unchanged but the overall effect of £1.70 per mile is retained.

The new rates now become :

Tariff 1£2.30880 yds10p103.5 yds10p30 secs (waiting time)Tariff 2£3.45880 yds15p103.5 yds10p30 secsTariff 3£4.60880 yds20p103.5 yds10p30 secs

The new rates have been calculated with the help of Eddy Wane, of RF Radiofitter in Leyland. I have spoken to Bob Beeston regarding this issue on Tuesday 13th September, and he asked me to forward this email to you, on behalf of all the drivers so that you can hopefully sort this issue out in time for the next comittee meeting.

If you need further clarification, feel free to contact me on 07913998731 or email me.

Regards,

Mohammed Sajid, Chairman of Hackney carriage drivers.

BOROUGH OF CHORLEY THE FOLLOWING RATES OF CHARGES (VAT INCLUDED) FOR THE HIRE OF HACKNEY CARRIAGES AUTHORISED BY BYE-LAWS MADE BY THE COUNCIL YOU ARE BEING CONVEYED IN HACKNEY CARRIAGE	
HACKNEY CARRIAGE TABLE OF FA	RES
FARE FOR DISTANCE	
Tariff 1 (Standard Charge) For the first ½ mile (approx 805 metres)	£2.30
For each succeeding $^{1}/_{17}$ th mile (approx 94.6metres) or part thereof	10p
Tariff 2 (additional 50% on standard charge)For hirings begun between:6.00pm - 12 midnight Christmas Eve6.00am - 12 midnight Boxing Day6.00pm - 12 midnight New Year's Eve10.00pm - 6.00am all other daysAll public holidays (24hrs) (to include Easter Sunday)	
Tariff 3 (additional 100% on standard charge) For hirings begun between: 12 midnight Christmas Eve & 6.00am Boxing Day 12 midnight New Years Eve & 6.00am 2 January	
Hackney carriages licensed to carry 5 or more persons may charge an additional 50% on each tariff but <u>only when actually conveying 5 or more persons</u> , the hirer to be made aware of this by the driver at commencement of hiring.	
Waiting Time For each period of 30 seconds or uncompleted part	10p
Animal Carriage For the carriage of an animal, for the whole journey, per animal (all guide dogs will be carried free of charge)	£1
Soiling Charge Where the vehicle or seating is soiled or defecated upon by any passenger or animal which necessitates cleaning before the vehicle can be used again for public hire	£45.00
PENALTY FOR BREACH OF BYE-LAWS The penalty for breach or non-observance of any of the above provisions shall in every case be a sum not exceeding £500.00	
Donna Hall, Chief Executive, Town Hall, Chorley, PR7 1DP	
A RECEIPT WILL BE GIVEN IF REQUESTED	